

## 2024 NEW-MEMBER WELCOME FORM

## Join Now - Get Your First Year Free\*

## Please fill out this form and email it to: Membership@FFTwinCities.org

TODAY'S DATE:				
Last Name:		First Name:		
Email:				
Street Address:				
City:		_State:		_Zip:
Landline:	_Mobile Phone: _		Other: _	
How did you hear about Friendship Force?				

\*This option is for individuals who join FFMNTC from 01-01-24 to 08-31-24 as First-year-free Members. In the event that First-year free members choose to join an FFI Journey during 2024, they will be required to pay regular annual membership dues to cover related expenses. (\$45 for 2024). Otherwise, they will not need to pay annual membership dues until they receive a renewal notice for 2025 with the total membership dues amount.

Contact <u>membership@FFTwinCities.org</u> for further information.

The Friendship Force Minnesota - Twin Cities Club offers opportunities for international and national group travel to visit other Friendship Force Clubs. These trips often involve home-stays with Friendship Force members. In turn, we invite other Friendship Force Clubs from other countries and states to Minnesota for a visit of one week or more. They stay in our homes during their visit, and we provide a program of activities for them. Our Club also offers local social, educational, and cultural programs throughout the year for members and their families and friends.

Thank you, and welcome to the Friendship Force
Minnesota -Twin Cities Club!

FFMNTC is a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit organization